
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (DPC) of the Sri Lanka Air Force (SLAF), invites sealed bids for following tenders:

Non 
Refundable 

Fee (Rs.)

Date and time 
of Bid

closing / opening

Procurement
Method

Procurement
Identification

Number

Description Last Date of 
Issuing of Bidding 

Documents

AHQ/25/FS/
CLO/1004

AHQ/25/FS/
BHK/1003

AHQ/24/PUB/
CLO/1019

AHQ/25/PUB/
E/1002

AHQ/24/PUB/
E/1024

AHQ/25/PUB/
V&A/1001

AHQ/25/PUB/
V&A/1002

AHQ/25/PUB/
B&CE/1002

AHQ/25/PUB/
B&CE/1003

Purchase of Medal with Ribbon 
for awarding the Commemorative 
Medal on the 75th Anniversary of 
the SLAF 

Purchase of P/No HC-B4MP-3C 
Propeller Assy for King Air KA 
360ER and KA350 Aircraft

Purchase of Jogging Shoes for 
Airmen and Airwomen (JNCO’s 
and below ranks)

Hiring of Qty 53 Cars (Sedan) to 
Sri Lanka Air Force 

Hiring Of Qty 35 Cars (Sedan) to 
Sri Lanka Air Force 

Purchase of Personal Computers 
(Core I3) for SLAF requirement

Purchase of Hyper Converged 
Infrastructure (HCI) Cluster for 
SLAF Data Network

Purchase of Asphalt Concrete 
(Wearing Course) for 
Development of Hingurakgoda 
Airport Project (Stage - IV)

Purchase of Asphalt Concrete 
(Binder Course) for Development 
of Hingurakgoda Airport Project 
(Stage - IV)

35,000.00

3,500.00

20,000.00

35,000.00

20,000.00

12,500.00

3,500.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

Bid Security 
Value

 &  Period

Date and
Time for Pre 
Bid Meeting

29 April 
2025 at 
1000 hrs

29 April 
2025 at 
1000 hrs

29 April 
2025 at 
1030 hrs

29 April 
2025 at 
1030 hrs

29 April 
2025 at 
1030 hrs

29 April 
2025 at 
1100 hrs

29 April 
2025 at 
1100 hrs

29 April 
2025 at 
1130 hrs

29 April 
2025 at
1130 hrs

02 June 2025

02 June 2025

14 May 2025

14 May 2025

14 May 2025

14 May 2025

14 May 2025

14 May 2025

14 May 2025

03 June 2025 
at 1030 hrs

03 June 2025 
at1030 hrs

15 May 2025
at 1030 hrs

15 May 2025
at 1030 hrs

15 May 2025 
at 1030 hrs

15 May 2025
at 1030 hrs

15 May 2025
at 1030 hrs

15 May 2025
at 1030 hrs

15 May 2025
at 1030 hrs

ICB

ICB

NCB

NCB

NCB

NCB

NCB

NCB

NCB

28 October 
2025

Rs.1,634,713.00

28 October 
2025

Rs.300,000.00

11 September
2025

Rs.1,033,600.00

11 September
2025

Rs.1,526,400.00

11 September 
2025

Rs.1,008,000.00

11 September
2025

Rs.350,000.00

11 September
2025

Rs.270,000.00

11 September
2025

Rs.944,590.00

11 September
2025

Rs.877,448.00

COMMANDER OF THE AIR FORCE

S/
No.

2. Bids will be invited under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) (Sri Lankan firms only) and International Competitive Bidding (ICB) (open to 
international bidders) as mentioned in the above chart.

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents in the English language may be inspected on the Sri Lanka Air Force website, www.airforce.lk, or 
reviewed free of charge from 21 April 2025 until the last date for issuing Bidding Documents (between 0900 hrs and 1500 hrs) by submitting 
a written request to the Chief Procurement Officer at the address below. Documents can also be purchased from the Procurement Division at the 
SLAF Headquarters upon payment of the non-refundable fee indicated in para 1 above, in cash to the Shroff located at LL2 Floor of the address 
given below. Bids sent via email, fax, or any digital platform will be rejected.  

4. Sealed bids (marked envelopes with 'Tender [Procurement ID] – [Tender Description]) in duplicate must be submitted before the closing time to:

  The Chairman Department Procurement Committee
  SLAF Headquarters
  P.O. Box 594
  Defence Headquarters Complex
  Sri Jayewardenepura Kotte
  Sri Lanka

5. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 29 April 2025, at the time shown in para 1 and at the address provided above.

6. For further information, contact:
 Chief Procurement Officer : +94112347660 / Email. cpd@slaf.gov.lk
 Staff Officer Procurement (Tender): +94 77-2229073 / Email. acpot@slaf.gov.lk

 

SRI LANKA AIR FORCE

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09



 

1' Y%S ,xld .=jka yuqod ^SLAF& fomd¾;fïka;= m%iïmdok lñgq (DPC)  iNdm;s úiska my; i|yka fgkav¾ i|yd uqød ;nk ,o ,xiq le`ojkq ,efí'

.=jka yuqodm;s

2'  by; j.=fõ i|yka lr we;s mßÈ cd;sl ;r`.ldÍ ,xiq l%uh (NCB) ̂ Y%S ,dxlsl iud.ï i|yd muKs& iy cd;Hka;r ;r`.ldÍ ,xiq l%uh (ICB) ̂ cd;Hka;r 

,xiqlrejkag újD;hs& wkqj isÿ flfrkq we;'

3' Y%S ,xld .=jka yuqodfõ fjí wvúh jk www.airforce.lk fj;ska fyda 2025 wfm%a,a 21 jk  Èk isg ,xiq f,aLk ksl=;a lsÍfï wjika Èk olajd ^meh 0900 

isg 1500 olajd& my; olajd we;s ,smskh fj; ,sÅ; b,a,Sula fhduq lsÍfuka .dia;= rys;j iïmQ¾K ,xiq f,aLk lÜg,h mÍlaId l< yels h' LL2 uy,"  

YS% ,xld .=jka yuqod uQ,ia:dkh" ;e'fm 594" wdrlaIl uQ,ia:dk ixlS¾Kh" YS% chj¾Okmqr" fldaÜfÜ hk ia:dkfha msysá Y%S ,xld .=jka yuqod uQ,ia:dkfha 

m%iïmdok wxYfhka by; 1 jk fþofha olajd we;s kej; f.jkq fkd,nk .dia;=j uqo,ska f.ùfuka bx.%Sis NdIdfjka iïmQ¾K ,xiq f,aLk lÜg,hla  

ñ,§ .; yelsh' úoHq;a ;emE," *elaia fyda ´kEu äðg,a udOHhla yryd hjkq ,nk ,xiq m%;slafIam lrkq ,efí'

4'  uqød ;enQ ,xiq msgm;a follska hq;=j ^[m%iïmdok ye÷kqï wxlh] - [fgkav¾ úia;rh] f,i fgkav¾ ,shqï ljr j, i`oyka lrkak& wjika jk fõ,djg 

fmr bÈßm;a l< hq;= h'

   iNdm;s fomd¾;fïka;= m%iïmdok lñgqj

   Y%S ,xld .=jka yuqod uQ,ia:dkh

   ;e'fm' 594

   wdrlaIl uQ,ia:dk ixlS¾Kh

   Y%S chj¾Okmqr fldaÜfÜ

   Y%S ,xldj

5'  2025 wfm%a,a 29 jk Èk by; 1 jk fþofha olajd we;s fõ,dfõ iy ,smskfha § mQ¾j ,xiq /iaùu meje;afõ'

6' jeäÿr úia;r i`oyd wu;kak(

 m%Odk m%iïmdok ks,Odß  :  +94112347660 / Bfï,a  :  cpd@slaf.gov.lk
 udKav,sl m%iïmdok ks,Odß ^fgkav¾& :  +94 77-2229073 /  Bfï,a   :  acpot@slaf.gov.

,xiq wdrdOkh ^IFB&

Y%S ,xld .=jka yuqodj

02

04

05

06

08

09

AHQ/25/FS/
CLO/1004

AHQ/25/FS/
BHK/1003

AHQ/24/PUB/
CLO/1019

AHQ/25/PUB/
E/1002

AHQ/24/PUB/
E/1024

AHQ/25/PUB/
V&A/1001

AHQ/25/PUB/
V&A/1002

AHQ/25/PUB/
B&CE/1002

AHQ/25/PUB/
B&CE/1003

35,000.00

3,500.00

20,000.00

35,000.00

20,000.00

12,500.00

3,500.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

2025
wfm%a,a 29
meh 1000

2025
wfm%a,a 29
meh 1000

2025
wfm%a,a 29
meh 1030

2025
wfm%a,a 29
meh 1030

2025
wfm%a,a 29
meh 1030

2025
wfm%a,a 29
meh 1100

2025
wfm%a,a 29
meh 1100

2025 
wfm%a,a 29
meh 1130

2025 
wfm%a,a 29
meh 1130

2025
cqks 02

2025
cqks 02

2025
uehs 14

2025
uehs 14

2025
uehs 14

2025
uehs 14

2025
uehs 14

2025
uehs 14

2025
uehs 14

2025
cqks 03

meh 1030

2025
cqks 03

meh 1030

2025
uehs 15

meh 1030

2025
uehs 15

meh 1030

2025
uehs 15

meh 1030

2025
uehs 15

meh 1030

2025
uehs 15

meh 1030

2025
uehs 15

meh 1030

2025
uehs 15

meh 1030

ICB

ICB

NCB

NCB

NCB

NCB

NCB

NCB

NCB

2025
Tlaf;daïn¾ 28
re.1,634,713.00

2025
Tlaf;daïn¾ 28
re.300,000.00

2025
iema;eïn¾ 11
re.1,033,600.00

2025
iema;eïn¾ 11
re.1,526,400.00

2025
iema;eïn¾ 11
re.1,008,000.00

2025
iema;eïn¾ 11
re.350,000.00

2025
iema;eïn¾ 11
re.270,000.00

2025
iema;eïn¾ 11
re.944,590.00

2025
iema;eïn¾ 11
re.877,448.00

01

03

07

kej;
fkdf.jk 

.dia;=j ^re'&

,xiq Ndr .ekSu 
wjika jk$

újD; lsÍfï 
oskh yd fõ,dj

m%iïmdok
l%uh

m%iïmdok
ye`ÿkqï wxlh úia;rh

,xiq f,aLk
 ksl=;a lsÍfï
 wjika oskh

,xiq iqrlaIKfha
jákdlu iy 

ld, iSudj

mQ¾j ,xiq 
/iaùï oskh
yd fõ,dj

wkq
wxlh

Y%S ,xld .=jka yuqod 75 jk ixj;air 

iure molalï m%odkh lsÍu i|yd ßnka 

iys; molalï ñ,§ .ekSu

King Air KA 360ER iy KA350 .=jka 

hdkd i|yd P/No HC-B4MP-3C Propeller 
Assy ñ,§ .ekSu'

.=jka Nghska iy .=jka ldka;djka i|yd 

fcda.sx im;a;= (Jogging Shoes) ñ,§ .ekSu 

^JNCO iy my< ks,hka&

Y%S ,xld .=jka yuqodj fj; l=,S moku u; 

ld¾ r: 53 ^fivdka& ,nd .ekSu

Y%S ,xld .=jka yuqodj fj; fufyhqï 

l,anÿ moku u; ld¾ r: 35 ^fivdka&,nd 

.ekSu

Y%S ,xld .=jka yuqod wjYH;djh i|yd 

mqoa.,sl mß.Kl ^Core I3& ñ,§ .ekSu'
(Personal Computers)

.=jka yuqod o;a; cd,h i|yd  Hyper 
Converged Infrastructure^HCI& Cluster ñ,§ 

.ekSu'

ys`.=rlaf.dv .=jkaf;dgqm< jHdmD;sh 

^wÈhr - IV& ixj¾Okh lsÍu i|yd ;dr 

fldkal%SÜ (Asphalt Concrete) (Wearing 
Course) ñ,§ .ekSu'

ys`.=rlaf.dv .=jkaf;dgqm< jHdmD;sh 

^wÈhr - IV& ixj¾Okh lsÍu i|yd ;dr 

fldkal%SÜ (Asphalt Concrete) (Binder 
Course)  ñ,§ .ekSu'


